Discuss and consider approving an Ordinance of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
amending Ordinance 14-2020 which adopted the Operating Budget for the Fiscal Year 
beginning October 1, 2020 and ending September 30, 2021, as previously amended, to 
increase the Storm Water Professional Fees budget by Twenty Eight Thousand Dollars 
($28,000.00); providing for the repeal of all Ordinances in conflict; providing a 
severability clause; and providing an effective date (Public Works Director) 

Motion to approve an Ordinance of the City of Seagoville, Texas, amending Ordinance 14-
2020 which adopted the Operating Budget for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2020 and 
ending September 30, 2021, as previously amended, to increase the Storm Water Professional 
Fees budget by Twenty Eight Thousand Dollars ($28,000.00); providing for the repeal of all 
Ordinances in conflict; providing a severability clause; and providing an effective date – 
Hernandez, seconded by Magill; motion passed with all ayes. 4/0 

6. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of

[...]

Seagoville, Texas, approving an agreement for additional Professional Engineering 
Services on a Task Order Basis for On-Call Consultation Services related to Water and 
Wastewater Engineering Services as set forth in Exhibit "1 attached thereto, in an 
amount not to exceed Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($49,600); authorizing 
the City Manager to execute said agreement; providing a repealing clause; providing a 
severability clause; and providing an effective date (Public Works Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, approving 
an agreement for additional Professional Engineering Services on a Task Order Basis for On-
Call Consultation Services related to Water and Wastewater Engineering Services as set forth 
in Exhibit "1 attached thereto, in an amount not to exceed Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred 
Dollars ($49,600); authorizing the City Manager to execute said agreement; providing a 
repealing clause; providing a severability clause; and providing an effective date – Hernandez, 
seconded by Howard; motion passed with all ayes. 4/0 

7. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of

[...]

Mayor Childress stated Item #7 will be tabled to a later date. 

8. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
awarding a contract to GROD Construction LLC for the base bid of the Haven Hills 
Phase 2 Drainage Improvements Project in the amount of Two Hundred Ten Thousand 
Eight Hundred Sixty One Dollars and No Cents ($210,861.00); authorizing the City 
Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date 
(Community Development Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, awarding a contract to GROD 
Construction LLC for the base bid of the Haven Hills Phase 2 Drainage Improvements Project 
in the amount of Two Hundred Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty One Dollars and No Cents 
($210,861.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and 
providing an effective date – Magill, seconded by Epps; motion passed with all ayes. 4/0 

9. Second Reading - Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of